The information and technical data disclosed in
this document may be used and disseminated
only for the purposes and to the extent
specifically authorized in writing by General
Monitors.
Instruction Manual 08-17
General Monitors reserves the right to change
published specifications and designs without

Model IR4000S
34
9.3 Ordering Information
IR4000S System Components
IR4000S Model IR4000S Single Point Monitor
MANIR4000S Model IR4000S Instruction Manual
IR400 Model IR400 Combustible Gas Detector
MANIR400 Model IR400 Combustible Gas Detector Manual
IR4000S Spare Parts and Accessories
To order spare parts and/or accessories, please contact your nearest General Monitors
Representative or General Monitors directly, with the following information:
1. Part Number of Spare Part or Accessory
2. Description of Spare Part or Accessory
3. Quantity of Spare Part or Accessory
Replacement Parts
32491-3 Control Board Electronics
32451-1 Output Board Electronics
32441-1 Display Board Electronics
32564-1 Enclosure Cover Assembly with Window
31195-2 Enclosure Base Assembly
30060-1 Calibration Magnet
925-5007 Cover Assembly, O-Ring
Accessories
30051-1 Explosion-Proof SPST Switch
Recommended Spare Parts for One (1) Year
30060-1 Extra Calibration Magnet (Qty. 1)
Model IR4000S
35
This product may contain hazardous and/or toxic substances.
EU Member states shall dispose according to WEEE regulations. For further General Monitors’ product
WEEE disposal information please visit: www.MSAsafety.com/detection
All other countries or states: please dispose of in accordance with existing federal, state and local
environmental control regulations.
ADDENDUM
Product Disposal Considerations
2-6
www. MSAsafety.com/detection
MODEL IR4000S  SINGLE POINT MONITOR
SINGLE POINT MONITOR
� (Std) SINGLE POINT MONITOR
A. MONITOR OUTPUT:
0- □ (Std) IR400/IR2100 (0-100 RANGE)
B. RELAY-STATE-NC:
0- □ (Std) NO RELAYS
1- □ LATCH ALARM/NON-LATCH WARN DE-ENERGIZED
2- □ LATCH ALARM/NON-LATCH WARN ENERGIZED
3- □ LATCH ALARM/LATCH WARN DE-ENERGIZED
4- □ LATCH ALARM/LATCH WARN ENERGIZED
5- □ NON-LATCH ALARM/NON-LATCH WARN DE-ENERGIZED
6- □ NON-LATCH ALARM/NON-LATCH WARN ENERGIZED
7- □ NON-LATCH ALARM/LATCH WARN DE-ENERGIZED
8- □ NON-LATCH ALARM/LATCH WARN ENERGIZED
C. DETECTOR:
00- □ NO DETECTOR
01- □ IR400-0-01-1-1-0-1-0 METHANE, NO SCREEN, ALUMINUM
02- □ (Std) IR400-0-01-1-2-0-1-0 METHANE, SCREEN, ALUMINUM
03- □ IR400-0-01-2-1-0-1-0 METHANE, NO SCREEN, STAINLESS STEEL
04- □ IR400-0-01-2-2-0-1-0 METHANE, SCREEN, STAINLESS STEEL
05- □ IR400-0-02-1-1-0-1-0 PROPANE, NO SCREEN, ALUMINUM
06- □ IR400-0-02-1-2-0-1-0 PROPANE, SCREEN, ALUMINUM
09- □ IR400-0-04-1-2-0-1-0 HEXANE, SCREEN, ALUMINUM
13- □ IR400-4-01-2-2-0-1-0 METHANE, SCREEN, STAINLESS STEEL, HART, USED W/IR4000S
21- □ IR400-4-01-1-2-0-1-0 METHANE, SCREEN, ALUMINUM, HART, USED W/IR4000S
22- □ IR400-4-02-1-2-0-1-0 PROPANE, SCREEN, ALUMINUM, HART, USED W/IR4000S
23- □ IR400-4-04-1-2-0-1-0 HEXANE, SCREEN, ALUMINUM, HART, USED W/IR4000S
24- □ IR400-4-05-1-2-0-1-0 PENTANE, SCREEN, ALUMINUM, HART, USED W/IR4000S
25- □ IR400-4-07-1-2-0-1-0 BUTANE, SCREEN, ALUMINUM, HART, USED W/IR4000S
45- □ IR400-4-07-2-2-0-1-0 BUTANE, SCREEN, STAINLESS STEEL, HART, USED W/IR4000S
D. CONNECTOR TYPE:
1- □ (Std) PUSH TERMINAL
2- □ SCREW TERMINAL
E. JUNCTION-BOX